UNOFFICIALLE QR Y, % /3

TG 2t AM IO 17 85336128

i

FIRST MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

This FIRST MODIFICATICN AGREEMENT is made and entered into
effective as of the 2(0 day of December, 1985, by and between
MEADOWLANDS ASSCCIATES, an Illinois limited partnership (the
"Borrower"), and REPUBLICBANK DALLAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a
national banking association (the "Lender").

~NEEREAS, the Borrower executed a Promissory Note (the
"Note" ). dated July 24, 1984, payable to the order of the
Lender, .in the coriginal principal sum of $19,800,000.00,
secured >y a Mortgage (with Security Agreement and Assignment
of Rents /ard Leases) (the "Mortgage") of even date therewith
executed by the Borrower and recorded as Document 27195332 in
the Real Estsce records of Cook County, Illinois, covering
the real propercy described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto
and made a par’ hereof (the Note, the Mortgage and all other
documents executed bv the Borrower in connection with the
Loan are collectively called the "Loan Documents");

WHEREAS, all inclebredness or other liability of the
Borrower to the Lender jevidenced and created by the Note and
the Loan Documents have rean guaranteed by a Guaranty (the
"Guaranty") dated of even-cate with the Note by Cerald L.
Pillon, Richard L. Kramer, Herbert S. Miller,'Alan S. Perlstein
and=Rensdd=i—Mareh (collective.y, the "Guarantors");

WHEREAS, at the time the Note and Loan Documents were
executed, the Borrower and the Lender contemplated that the
principal amount of the Note mighi. bn _increased in the future;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has reques’~d that the Lender
increase the principal amount of its loaxn evidenced by the
Note teoc the Borrower to Twenty-Four Million- Seventy-Five
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($24,075,000.00}:

WHEREAS, the Lender is the owner and hoidéer of the Note,
together with all liens, security interests, aad rights
securing payment thereof and evidenced by the Loan Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Borrower, the Lender and the Suarantors
agree that:

1. The stated principal amount of the Note is hereby
increased to Twenty-Four Million Seventy-Five Thousand ard
No/100 Decllars (%24,075,000.00),

2. The Borrower hereby promises to pay to the order of
the Lender at its banking house in Dallas, Texas, the stated
principal mount of the Note, as modified by this Agreement,
or so much therecf as may be advanced and remains unpaid,
with interest as specified in the Note and to perform all of
the Borrower's obligations under the Note and the Loan
Documents.

3. All references tc the Note contained in the Loan
Documents shall be medified and amended to reflect the increase
in the principal amount of the Note. The liens, rights, and
other provisions of the Loan Documents, including the lien
and security interest of the Mortygage, are hereby amended and
increased to secure the Note as amended and increased hereby,
and all the agreements and covenants therein contained shall

b2l 9¢¢ B




" 'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,GOPY, . ,

remain in full force and effect throughout the term of the
Note as increased hereby.

4, The Borrower covenants and warrants that the Note
and the Mortgage are not in default after giving effect to
the amendment herein granted; there are no defenses, counterclaims
or offsets to the Note and the Mortgage; and that the Note
and the Mortgage, as amended hereby, are in full force and
effect.

5. The Guarantors hereby (i) consent to the terms
and conditions of this First Modification Agreement; {(ii)
acknowledge and agree that payment of the indebtedness
and Yliabilities evidenced and created by the Note and other
Leoadi Documents, as increased and amended hereby, is guaran-
teed Fy the Guaranty and (iii) acknowledge and agree that
the Guarinty continues in full force and effect, and is
ratifiea / adopted, and confirmed in all respects.

6. 2orrower and Lender hereby agree that Exhibit "C"
to the Loan Agreement (as defined in the Mortgage) shall be,
and is hereby, deleted in its entirety and replaced by
Exhibit "C" attaclied hereto and made a part hereof for
all purpocses.

7. In all othar respects the terms and provisions of
the Note and the Loan~Pocuments shall remain unchanged, and
said instruments, as medified, supplemented and amended
hereby, are hereby ratififd, adopted and confirmed in all
respects by the Borrower &i.d the Lender and shall continue in
full force and effect in accordance with the terms, conditions,
and provisions thereof, as miodified, supplemented and amended
hereby.

8. Borrowelr agrees to pay )2 costs incurred in connection
with the execution and consummation ‘of this First Modification
Agreement, including, without limitstion, all recording cests,
costs for a title insurance policy ¢r title binder insuring
the lien created by the Mcrtgage or, if /available, an
appropriate endorsement teo any title insuvrance policy
previously issued insuring the lien of the Mortgage, and the
fees and expenses of Lender's counsel,

9. The Note and the Loan Documents, as moldified hereby,
shall be construed in accordance with the laws o] the State

of Texas and the laws of the United States applicable to
transactions in Texas.

EXECUTED on thisZéz_day of December, 1985.
BORROWER:

MEADOWLANDS ASSOCIATES,
an Illinois limited partnership

! .
S
By:

anaging General Partner




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, . 4

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

5
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

LENDER:
REPUBLICBANK DALLAS, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national
banking association

By: §7l(?

I ¥ Vet PResie st tab“*

GUARANTOR

Got! Noze

GERALD, L. DILLCN

[h_

R HﬁRD L. KRAMER

! ‘
HERBERT 5. MILLER

/
L T
ALAN 5. PERLSTEIN

Thi 1nstrument was acknowled ed before me on December Zzg,

1985 by Luypo T (il

National Association,

behalf of said association.

My Commission Expires:
B -0/ FF

lhﬁg[z€§vﬁa}of RepurlicBank Dallas,

a national banking asseciation, on

/

3

- O,
O BV ¢ el

Notary Public in and for *he
State of Texas '

Notary Printed Name:
5 DDAMAI REID
oMryiubhnbtneofT
13 e*
¥ Gominissicn EwpuesﬂS/Zii&B

821 9¢¢ 8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlllllllllllll|lIlllIlIllIllllllIlllllllll----.::————————_______r,ﬁ

UNOFFICIAL:GORY : »

AR ER T
DISTRICT OF COUURBIX §
SOV §

This instrument was -acknowledged before me on December lich
1985 by _ Richard L, ¥Xramex , the Managing General Partner of
Meadowlands Associates, an 11llinois limited partnership, on
pehalf of said partnership.

in and for
oHf Ceolumbia

A4
My Coimigdsion Expires:
12/14/85
e e §
DISTRICT OF COLUMBZA g
e
This instrument. was acknowledged before me on Decemberiich

1985 py GERALD L. DYLLCN.

élﬂ in and for
Columbia

ic
LW AR

4

My Commission Expires:
12/14/88

DISTRICT QF COLUMBIA
(-~

W wn Un

This ingtrument was acknowledged belole me on December 17ghy
1985 by RICHARD L. KRAMER. AN

My Commission Expires:

12/ 14/88
Gl §
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA §
GONRRinaihiy

5

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December ]7gh
1985 by HERBERT S. MILLER. P

g

Ao (A
1ls (.
Notary {F‘jbl((c &\ and for
The Disgrict|ok Jumbia

7 L

My Commission Expires:
12/14/88

-4~

82| 9¢¢ 98




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SR




B
Bl UNOFFICIAL COPRY, - »

GGt &
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA §
SRSl

§

This instrument was acknovwledged before me on December 17th
1985 by ALAN S. PERLSTEIN.

My Commission Expires:
val14a/88

WRT49:J

B2 98 B




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY,

L

e

18]

TMHIBIT "a"

” Property Describtion

a PARCEL 1:%*

' LOT 3 IN 58-82 VENTURE SUBDIVISION, EEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PARTS OF SECTIONS 8 AND 9, TOWMSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST

OF THE THIRAD PRINCIPAL MERIDIANM IN COCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
RECORDED MARCH 2, 1970 AS DOCTUMENT 21092384. ALSO THAT PART OF
THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 QF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 41 MORTH, RANGE 11
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNMTY, ILLINOIS
DESCAIRBED AS FOLLOWS:

BECINMIMNG AT THE SCUTH EAST CORN:.R CF LOT 3 IN 58-62 VEMTURE
SUSDIV1ISL nN AFORESAID SAID EﬁﬁﬁAALSO BEING ON THE NORTH LINME
OF GOLF 0,HD AS COMDEZMMED ACTCORDIMG TO DOZUMENT NOC. 20913760
RECORDED JULL, 29, 1869; THENCE ALCONG S~ID NORTH LIME OF GOLF
ROAD, MORTH ZUG<(DEGREES, 0C PMIMUTES, 00 SECOMNDS EAST A DISTANCE
QF 123.797 FEZT THENCE NORTH O DEGREES O MIMNUTES O SECONDS
WEST A DISTRNCOI OF 165.00 FETT; THINCE MORTH 30 DEGREES Q
MINUTES Q0O SZCZONMES) ZAST, 50 FEET; THENMNCE HORTH 57 DEGREES, 20
MIMUTES, £41.9 SECOMOS EAST A DISTANCE OF 23B.467 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE SQUTH WZIST LINE OF ALGONQUINMN ROAD AS WIDEMNED
LCCORDINMG TO DCCUMENT NO. 11195779; THEMNCE ALONG SAID SCUTH-
WESTZRLY LIMNE OF &LGOMUINM ROAD, HORTH 4+ DEIGREES, 45 MIMNUTES,
Q5 SECOHNDS WEST A DISTAULT OF 399.0867 EFZET TO A POINT ON THE
EASTERLY LINE OF THE AFCORILAID LOT 3, THEZNCE SOUTH 07 DEGREES,
Q1 MINUTES, 05 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID EASTERLY LINE OF LOT 3
A DISTANCE OF 630.50 £EET TO T:XZ FPOINT OF SEGINNING, ALL IN
COOK COQUNTY, ILLINCIS ALSO KuOwWN AS LOT 1 IN J. C. P. MEADOWS **
RESUSDIVISICON OF LOT 3 IN 58-82 VEMTURE SUEDIVISION, BEING A **PRCPCSED
SUZDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS & AND 2, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,

RAMGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPANL MERIDIAN, IM COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, RECORDED MARCH 2, 1970 n; ~OCUMENT 21092384, ALSO

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OFA&£:AST CORNER OF LOT 3 IN

58-62 VENTURE SUBDIVISION ATORISLID, SAID FOINT ALSO BEING ON

THE NORTH LINE OF GOLF RQOAD &S COHDENNED PR DOCUMENT 20913750
RECORDED JULY 29, 1969; TEENCZE ALONG SALD MORTH LINE OF GOLFE

ROAD, DMORTH 90 DECGREES 00 MIMUTES 00 SECOLDS. ZAST A DISTANCE

OF 672.19 FEET TC A POINT 25,216 FEZET (AS MZAEURED ALONG SAID

MORTH LINE OF GOLT ROAD) WESTZIRLY OF THE POIWT ‘OF INTERSECTION

OF S&ID NORTH LINZ QF GOLF RoAD WITH THE SQUTHWESTERLY LINE

OF ALCOMQRUIN ROAD AS WIDEIMED FEZR DOZUMEMNT NUNSZR »1133779;

THEMNCE PMNORTH 23 DEICGRZIES <46 MIMNUTES 27 SICOMNDS EAET /. DISTANCE

OF 19.24¢ FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTEWESTERLY LIMNECJ-SAID

ALGOHMQUIM RCAD, SAID POINT EZING 24.797 FIET (AS MEALURED

ALGUG SAID SOJT—»’STERLY LIMNE OF ALSONRUIN ROAD), MNORTIWESTEIRLY

* POINT

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DESCRIBED AS FQLICWS. BEGINING AT

THE S0UTH

¥*% GECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL

* PARCEL 1 NOW KNOWN AS:

LOT 1 IN JCP MEADOWS SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN 58-62
VENTURE SUBDIVISION AND PARTS OF SECTIONS 8 AND 9 ALL IN TOWNSIIP 41
NORTH RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCTIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
FLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 18, 1984 AS DOCUMENT NO. 27257817, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

821 9¢¢ 98




UNOFFICIAL €OP:Y;

OF SAID POINT OF INTTZRSECTION OF THE SOUTHEWESTERLY LINE OF
ALGONQUIN RCAD WITH SAID HMORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD; THENCE
ALCNG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINME OF ALGONQUIN ROAD NORTH <4
DZGREZES 45 MINUTES 05 SECOMNDS WEST A DISTAMNCE OF 856.37 FEZT
TO A POINT CM THE EASTEIRLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID LOT 3;
THENCE SOUTH 07 DEGREZS 01 MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
EASTERLY LINE OF LOT 3 A DISTANCE QF 630.50 FEET TO THE POINT

QF BECIMNNING, IN COCK QOUNTY, ILLINDIS,

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AND OTHER PROPERTY AS
CREATED BY GRAMT FROM CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A
CORPOMATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 55088 TO
J. CL\PENMEY PRCPERTIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, DAT:zD
NOVEMBER 23, 1970 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 4, 1970 AS DOCUMENT
21335120 FOR CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND USE OF
VATER AND/SEVWER LIMES OVER A STRIP OF LAMND 20.00 FEET IN
WIDTH THRCULSOUT; LYING ENTIRELY IN LOT 4 COF 58-62 VENTURE
SUBDIVISION, ZSING & SUBDIVISION OF PART CF SECTIONS 8 AND 9,
TOWNSHIP 41 [IOATH, RAMGE 11 EAST OF THE THRID PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, THEZ SOUTH LIME OF SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING A LINE
DRAWN PERPEMNDICULARLY TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 THROUGH
A POINT ONM SAID EASTOLINE, SAID POINT BEING 884.33 FEET NORTH
OF THE SQUTH EAST CORMTER OF SAID LOT; THE EAST LIMIT OF THE
AFORESAID STRIP OF LAND BEING THEZ EAST LIME OF SAID LOT 4 AND
THE WEST LIMIT TEIREZCOS SEING THE WEST LIME OF SAID LOT, ALL
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

: A CORPQRATION OF ILLIMOIS - AS TRUSTEZEZ UNDER ,TRUST

35088, TO J. C. PENNEY FROPERTIES:. INC., A DEZLAWARE
CORPORATICN, DATED DECEMBER 10, 1971 /ND RECCRDED JANUARY §,
1972 AS DOCUMENT 21769213 FCOR IMGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, UPON,
AND ACROSS THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN 58-562 VENTURE SUBDIVISION, A
SUESDIVISION IN SECTIONS 8 AND 9, TOVNSHIP 41 MNORTH, RANGE 11
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SHOW )AS "HATCHED" ON
ExHI8I1T 3" TO THE AFORESAID EASEMENT AGRESMLNT AND DESIGNATED
A5 "TRUST SITE EASZMEMT AREA™, ALL IMN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

821 9¢¢ <8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL:GORY , .

PARCEL 4:

RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS MADE QR T ! oF THE OWMERS OF
LAND COVER OTHER PARCELS FOR EASENEN R UTILITIES, AMD EOR
THE PURFPOSE OF MAINMTAIMING, REPALRIMG, REPLACING, RELCCATING,
AND COMSTRUCTING UTILITIES AS CONTAIMED IN DECLARATION MADE

BY J. C. FEZNNEY PROPERTIES, INC.; DATED JUNE 1, 1976 AND
RECORDED JULY 7, 1976 AS DOCUMENT 23549143, AND THE CONDITIONS,
PRIVILEGES AND OBLIGCATIONS THEREIN CONTAIMNED.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMFENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR VEHICULAR
AND TEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC IN AND UPON AND THROUGH THE EASTERLY

15 FEET-OF THE ROADWAY DESCRIBED AS EXHIBIT A TQO THE PARKWAY
CROSS ‘EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT RECORDED
JULY 7, 4676 AS DOCUMEN'T 23549145 FOR THE BENEFIT OF A PORTION
OF PARCEL ... WHICH PORTION IS DESCRIBED AS EXHIBIT C ATTACHED
TO THE AFOREMENTIONED AGREEMENT, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERVMANENT INDEX NUMBERS : q’
08-08-403-018-0000
08-08-403-015-0000
08-09-302-007-0000
(8-095-302-009-00600
08-09-302-010-0000

08-09-302~011-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION:

GOLI' ROAD & ALAONQUIN ROAD,
ROLLING MEADOWS, IL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,GQPY , . .

EXHIBIT B

EXHIBIT "C”

APPROVED BUDGET

Acquisition ’ $ 4,878,623

Building Costs 10,909,125
Cff-Site -0
Site Grading 429,897
Asphalt Paving & Striping ) 558,394
Concrete Curbs 117,457
Lands~aping 100,000
Pyloca =igns 55,000
Traffis Signals 34,170
Storm Wat::r Mgmt/Site Electric 118,547
Site Utiiities 552,270
Retaining “Wall 141,300
Winter Constinuction 50,000
Roof Renovatica 155,171
Temporary Utility 33,000
Misc/Contingency 43,273
Tenant Allowance 1,045,968
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION $14,314,768

Broker Lease Fees -1 457,000
Surveys 17,000
Soil Borings 11,313
Tap & Permit Fees 227,500
Engineer 75, 000
Architect 525,000
outside Consultants 138,750
Mortgage Fees 180,000
FPermanent Loan Fee 210, 000
Inspection Fee -
Taxes 213,Q00
Title Insurance 25,000
Legal, Audit & Closings 350, 000
Overhead & Administration 352,000
Misc/Contingency 124,881
Interest Reserve 2,5278,0Q000
TOTAL SOET COSTS § 5,774 444

TOTAL COSTS $25,017,835
Less (Projected Revenue) (855,825

TOTAL COSTS 524,161,906
out of Pocket and to be

funded by the Borrower (86,906)
524,075,000




UNOFFICIAL COPY B




